# 503867853 06/13/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3914502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
ARNE JORGEDAL		10/01/2001
ELIN MARIE AKSNES		09/28/2001
GEIR FONNUM		09/28/2001
ASTRID EVENROD MOLTEBER	G	09/28/2001
ROLF NORDAL		09/28/2001
HENNING PETTERSEN		09/28/2001
TOLLEF TAARNEBY		10/01/2001
SOLVEIG MARIE STAALE		10/01/2001
ELLEN WENG		10/01/2001
FINN KNUT HANSEN		09/28/2001
SILJE STEINBAKK NORDBO		10/01/2001
ODDVAR A. AUNE		10/02/2001
ARVID TRYGVE BERGE		10/02/2001
JOHN OLAV BJORGUM		10/02/2001
TURID ELLINGSEN		10/02/2001
JOHN UGELSTAD		10/03/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DYNAL PARTICLES AS
Street Address:	SVELLEVEIEN 29
City:	LILLESTROM
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-2004

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9309368

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(760)476-6048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7	606037200	
Email:	fetechDocket@system.foundationip.com	
Correspondent Name:	FE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
Address Line 1: 5	323 NEWTON DRIVE	
Address Line 2:	EGAL DEPARTMENT, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	
Address Line 4: C	ARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IVGN 811.4 CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNA LI	
SIGNATURE:	/Susanna Li/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/13/2016		
Total Attachments: 7		
source=IVGN_811_4_CON_Assignr	nent_1_Inventors_to_Dynal_Particles_AS#page1.tif	
source=IVGN 811 4 CON Assignment 1 Inventors to Dynal Particles AS#page2.tif		
source=IVGN_811_4_CON_Assignment_1_Inventors_to_Dynal_Particles_AS#page3.tif		
source=IVGN_811_4_CON_Assignment_1_Inventors_to_Dynal_Particles_AS#page4.tif		
source=IVGN_811_4_CON_Assignment_1_Inventors_to_Dynal_Particles_AS#page5.tif		
source=IVGN_811_4_CON_Assignment_1_Inventors_to_Dynal_Particles_AS#page6.tif		
source=IVGN_811_4_CON_Assignr	nent_1_Inventors_to_Dynal_Particles_AS#page7.tif	

Attomey Docket No. FRD-048

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ame JØRGEDAL, Elin Marie AKSNES, Geir FONNUM, Astrid Evenrød MOLTEBERG, Rolf NORDAL, Henning PETTERSEN, Tollef TAARNEBY, Solveig Marie STAALE, Ellen WENG, Finn Knut HANSEN, Silje Steinbakk NORDBØ, Oddvar Amfinn AUNE, Arvid Trygve BERGE, John Olav BJØRGUM, Turid ELLINGSEN and John UGELSTAD have invented one or more improvements in;

# PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATON OF MONODISPERSE POLYMER PARTICLES

described in an application (or provisional application) for Letters Patent of the United States;

identified by Attorney Docket No. FRD-048, and:

which is a U.S. National Phase patent application of International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/GB00/01334 filed April 10, 2000, amended by letter July 16, 2001, received on July 18, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Dynal Particles AS (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and registered under the laws of the Country of Norway, and having a usual place of business at Svelleveien 29, N-2004 Lillestrøm, Norway, desires to acquire an interest therein, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions described in said application together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may asue thereon or claim priority under international convention, including but not limited to continuations, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations of said application or such Letters Patent; said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all of our rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Lotters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including: the execution of applications for

## PATENT REEL: 038894 FRAME: 0772

004/017

Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. FRD-048 Page 2 of 5

patents in foreign countries; the execution of substitution, relasue, divisional or continuation applications; and preliminary or other statements or the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said inventions or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved; and we further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this assignment;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

Inventor:	Ame Jorgedal	Date: 01 Oct 2001
Witnessed by:		Date: 01 007 2001
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Inventor;	Elin Marie AKSNES	Date: 28 Sep 2001
Witnessed by:	To apped	Date: 2850 2001
Inventor;	Cheir Formuni	Date: 28 Sep 2001 Date: 28 Jay 2001
Wimessed by:	To appedine	Date: 28 Ley 2001
	• • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,
Inventor;	Ashid Evening Mall	Date: 28 Sale 2001
Witnessed by:		Parc: 28 Sep. 2001
,, ,	Jan Hander	Date: 28 Sep 2001

PATENT REEL: 038894 FRAME: 0773 (

- ,

• -

.

(

Joint Assignme		* •
Attorney Docke Page 3 of 5	t No, FRD-048	
1 420 5 69 5	!	
	(	
	6. 1 × 11/	
Inventor:	Xast Varder	Date: 28 Sep 2001
	Roff NORDAL	,
Witnessed by:	- Nopredil	Date: 28 Les 2001
	1	
	1.0 A	
Inventor:	VKAA	10 5-0 200)
filaetrot:	Henning PETTERSEN	Date: 28 Sep 200)
Witnessed by:	for Boneall	Date: 28 2001
	1 11	1
Inventor;	Iclef Icannels	Date: 01 0kt 2001
	TollefTAARNEBY	
Witnessed by:	Tri governe	Date: 010472001 Date: 010472001
Withoused by,	fr generation	Date: 2010/
	C) NG I	- 1 -
Inventor:	Dowerg an: Staaki	Date: OI Oct 2001
	Solveig Marie STAALE	7
Witnessed by:	To aquelle	Date: 01 OCT 2001
	1 71	- <del></del>
	•	
	'	
Inventor:	allen Alloine	Date: 01 0ct 2001
<b></b>	Ellen Weng	Date: UI VAI AUUI
Witnessed by:	tuan	
minicosen hà:	- Anyequeder-	Date: 01 Oct 2001
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

,

PATENT REEL: 038894 FRAME: 0774

•

۰. 

Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. FRD-048 Page 4 of 5

Inventor:	Tullton
	Finn Knut HANSEN
Witnessed by:	Gen Tonnam

TIAN

Date:	28	* <p< th=""><th>200</th><th></th></p<>	200	
				•

Date: 28 sup 2001

Inventor:		D
	Silje Steinbakk NORDBØ	
Witnessed by;		Da

Date:	 			
			•	
Date:	 	 -		

Inventor: Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Oddvar Amfinn A JNE Witnessed by: Date:

Inventor:		Date:	
	Arvid Trygve BBRGE		
Witnessed by:			
Inventor:		Date:	
	John Olav BJØRGIJM		
Witnessed by:		Date:	

.

۲. . <u>م</u>ر . را

ĺ

Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. FRD-048 Page 4 of S

Inventor: Witnessed by:	Finn Knut HANSEN	Date:
Inventor: Witnessed by:	<u>Lilje Steinbale Northo</u> Silje Steinbakk NCIRDBO <del>Wolforg Fcorfee</del>	9 Date: <u>01 Oct 2001</u> Date: <u>01 Oct 2001</u>
Inventor: Witnessed by:	Oddvar Amfina AUNE	Date:
Inventor: Witnessed by:	Arvid Trygve BER(3E	Date:
Inventor: Witnessed by:	John Olav BJØRGUM	Date:

-

• • •	(	<b>•</b> . (
Joint Assignment Attorney Docket I Page 4 of 5	No. FRD-048	2
Inventor;	Finn Knut HANSEN	Date:
Witnessed by:	<u> </u>	Date:
Inventor:	Silje Steinbakk NORDBØ	Date:
Witnessed by:		Date:
Inventor: Witnessed by:	Oddvar Amfinn AUNE	Date: 02 Oct 2001 Date: 02 Oct 2501
Winessed by.	wany warge	Date: <u>02 021 07 07 .</u>
Jzventor:	Arvid Trygve BERGE	E Date: <u>12 Oct 2001</u>
Witnessed by:	Jhn Olas Bingen	- Date: 02 Oct 2001
Înventor:	John Olav BIRRGIM	- Date: 02 Oct 2001 Date: 02 Oct 2001
Witnessed by:	Christ I. Auge	Date: 02 Oct 2001

PATENT REEL: 038894 FRAME: 0777

x

.

, Ś

Ĺ

Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. FRD-048 Page 5 of 5

Executed on Behalf of Deceased Inventor <u>Turid ELLINGSEN</u> by Arvid Tygve BERGE, Legal Representative of Turid Ellingsen.

I, Arvid Tryge BERGE, further state that I am the legal representative of Turid ELLINGSEN

Inventor's Legal Representative:

	Anig T. Berge		
	Arvid Tygve BERGE	Date:	02 Ccl. 200/
Wimessed by:	JL Olas By	Date:	02 Oct 2001

Executed on Behalf of Deceased Inventor John <u>UGELSTAD</u> by Viola UGELSTAD, Legal Representative of John UGELSTAD.

I, Viola UGELSTAD, further state that I am the legal representative of John UGELSTAD

Inventor's Legal Representative:

Viola UGELSTAD Date: 03 Pot. 200/ Chrid I. Dr. p. Date: 03 Pot. 200/

2186562

Witnessed by:

**RECORDED: 06/13/2016**